
�

�������	��
��	��
�
����
	�������

�	���������������������������������

	� 	�	���	�!�


����"�#$%�&'%�
()���*��&+$+��%,%&-..!�/	0���1��&+$+��%,%&$-'�

�

���������2���������
��
��
�
��������	
�����
	���������
���
����	�����
�������
���������	���	
����
�

������� �����	�
	������	
��� ���!���������� "
��#$����%�&�

'� ����������
��3	�3���� �� ������ 

 �����
()"����*+++,++-./,-',/0++'123�
�����
����������4�3$!/56(/0++'123/'0�
�

�
$������ 

 �����()"�

�
!�������������
��� ����������� �����������������	��	 ��������
�����������������	����
�
$������������������ ����� �����
����	�
������	
�������2����������
����
 ��#6(�4��
�

��4//�������������	�/��������/ ��&� 
�� � �
	�	� 
�� 	�� 
��� 
������� !������� ����	

���
�
���� 
� �� 
������� ���	��� ���������� ����	�	��� �	��� ��
� ���  ����
���� 5�� ��� �	�	
� 
���
 ������	
�������� �������� ��� �������/�����	������/�%
���	��������������	

	���
���
��������
�
�
�
����� ���7�
����3 � ����3 
��	 ���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�

�

�

�

�
�
�

�

��������	

��
���	� � � � � � �����������
������
�	�
�
�����

�
�

����������
�
���������� ������ � !"�#� �$�� %���� ��� �� &'(��� ')� *����� �������+���� #���)� �������

�"��'$�� � ��'��� ,� �-��'���� ���'.���� ��� ���� /$���� ��� 0' "��� 0���$��� *������ ��!%�

��(�����%�#������������������)'����//$-���� �������	
�����/������� "����12�'���3'�
4���4�����������$����/� �)� ���'�� �����(��� ����"�� ��������' �#�������$������'��� �"���
�"��#������$� �"�$$�4����$�(�������� '��� �����4�)'��� �"�����/�$����� ��#��#����'���� ���

������� ���#�� �))���� 3��"� ��$�(��-� /���'�� �. ������� �"�� �4'(�� ������ 3�$$� �'�� 4��

 '����������
�
��������' �#����������/$'����������!%�3�4�����333�"' $������ '#�����

333��/�' �����'(����
�

�
�"�������$��')��"�����������������"'3�����*5�67��� $'����

�
8'��#�-���4#���-'���'))���'���3'�4����-���#�'�$����4�)'����"�����������������#��

�/� �)�����
�
!$'����������')���������9��������
�	������

��#�

�/�����������')��������9��������
�	������

�/#�

�
�"��+����-'���

�

8'����)���")�$$-��

1'������������������ �!"�#� �$��%����
�

�

�
�'�#-��5�0�
�-�����������������$��

�

�
�
�



�

�
�
�

�

�
*5�67��
��65�6��5��*!6�1���!��:�%:6�
*;��
�

�
�

�� &�����$������� ��'����'��"��4�������)'����4���

��4#����'��

�

����.���
*�

�� *����� ��'����'�;�������)'��'�$����;�����4#����'�� ����.����**�

<� 6$���4�$��-� ��������)'��/���� �/����������"��4���

�

����.���
***�

=� &�����$����#������ '�����'���')��"���������

�

����.���
*:�

>� !'##�� ��$����#��)'�#����

�

����.���
:�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�



�

�
�
�

�

�������	�����������������������

�
��
�����	
������	�
������
	������������
	����
�	��	�
�

�

�$�������4#���-'����
4�����������"���3'�4����-���#� '�)'�#�����'��"���/� �)� ���'���
�����"�����#������ '�����'������� "������/��������� ��'�����(���4�$'39
�

�
�� ��!%� "��� �������� ���'� ��� �����#���� 3��"� �� � )'�� �� /�' ���#���� �"�'��"�

�"����/'���$�333��/�' �����'(�����2�'����'����"�$$�4����4#������'�$����'��'��

4�)'����"�����������������#��')� $'������"�����������"���� "�'� '##�� ��$�

4���  '��������� �"�� �� "�� �$� �/� �)� ���'�� ')� �"�� ��'�� ��� ���� ��'')� ')�
�����)� �'��$-�#������� �"��6$���4�$��-�!�������� �����$$�  '##�� ��$� ���#�� �"'�$��
4���/$'��������/��� ������ ��'�����(��� �������.������"����� ��4��� �"'�$��4��

��4#����������"���/$'�����;�2���

�� �� "�'�  '##�� ��$� 4��� �"�$$� 4�� '/����� �$� ��'�� �$$-� '�� �/� �)���� ���������
��#����(������5*���;������� ���3��������"���$� ��'�� �'/������')�4�����"�������

���� ��#�� ')� '/������ ')� �"�� /�� �� 4���� 3�$$� 4�� ����#����� �'� �"�� �� "�� �$$-�

?��$�)���� 4������� �)���� �(�$����'�� ')� �"�� �� "�� �$� 4���� (��� �#��$� �$�����
�"�'��"��"��(�$����#��$� '�)��#�����

<� �"��4��� �"�$$�  '������ ��� �������$� /���� ')� �"�� ��#�� �"�� )'$$'3����  '#/$��� ��

�����#���9� @A�� "�(�� ������ �������''�� ���� �  �/���� �"�� ���#�� ����

 '�����'���')�/�� "������������$������' �#�����)'�#����/����')� �"�����?���-�
�����������'���//$-��"���''������ '#/$��� ��3��"��"����#��B�

=� �"��4�����"�$$�4������$-� �-/��� ���6��$��"� $��������3��"�/����� '��� ���(�$-�

��#4����������"�$$�4���������'���$$�/�����4-����"'��C���/���'����;�����"�$$�
4�� )���� )�'#� '(��� 3������� ���� �$$�  '��� ��'��� �"�$$� 4�� ��$-� ��������� 4-� �"��

4��������

>� ;������� �"'�$��  ���)�$$-� ����-� �"�� �' �#�����')� �"��� ��?���-���$$� ���#������
 '�����'�������'����"��������"����?���-��"�$$�4��4�������'���"��4���������$����
 '�)$� ����� 3��"� ��-� ���#�� ����  '�����'��� �./����$-� ������� 4-� ��!%� 3"�$��

�  �/�������-�4��������"���(����')��� "��  �/��� ���

�� ��!%������(����"�����"���3��"'���������������-�����'��3"���'�(�����'��  �/��
'����D� ����-�'���$$�4�������/����'�����)�$$�'�� �� �$��"�����?���-���

E� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'� �.�����3��"'��� ��(���� ��-� ����'�F�G� �"��  $'�����

�������#��')��"����?���-��
	� ;���� �"�$$�4�� (�$��� )'����#���#�#�')��
���-�� )�'#� �"����������� )'�� �� ��/��

����'/������')��"��4�����

�� �/� �)� ���'��')��"����'�� ��9��/� �)� ���'��� ���$'��������3����')��"��/�'�� ��

')��"�$$��4���)�����"����$'���3��"���"���� "�� �$�;����
�
� ��� "�������)���� ���'�!�����$���4$� ��� �'��6����/������')�&'(����)�*���������

���6���"�$$�4�����/���&'(���')�*�����/'$� -����('�������������

��������������������������























































�
�

�
�
�



�

�
�

���������		�

�

	�������� ���! �����������"#���� ��
�

�"��4�������������?�������'���4#����')�� '/����')��"����4�����$� ��'�� �$$-�'���"��!���

�'���$�� ������ (�$��� ������$� ���������� !����)� ������ �"�� ������ ��'��� ��(��� 4�$'3� ����
#����� �'� ������� �"��4������� ��� ������������'�� �"��!����'���$�� /��/���� �"���� 4���� ���
�  '���� ��3��"��"����?����#�����������4#��������"����4����'�$����'���"��!����'���$���

�
��)'�#���'�����)�$�)'����4#�������'�$����4����'���"��!����'���$�#�-�4��'4���������9�

"��/�9���/�' �����'(�����/�' �����//$��
�
���	�����	�
��

�G�;�������������?�������'����'$$�'���"���
��' ���#����#'��$��')��"��!�����$���4$� �

��' ���#���� �'���$� F��%9� "��/�9���/�' �����'(�����/�' �����//G� 4-�  $� +���� '�� �"��
$��+�@�������"�%%������ ��#���B�'���"��!����'���$�3"� "����)����')� "�������

�G����/����')��"�����'$#����/�' ������"��4�������3�$$�4����?�������'� "''��������?���
������#���������������/���3'���)'���"�����  '�������

<G�;�������������(������'�����������"����(�$����#��$�������������#'4�$����#4�������
/����')��"������������'��/�' ������"����3'�$��4�������)'����-� '##��� ���'��)�'#�

�"��!����'���$���

=G� �/'�� ���'$#����� �"�� 4������� 3�$$� 4�� ��?������ �'� ��������� �"���� (�$��� ������$�

���������� !����)� ���� F!$���� ***� !����)� ����� 3��"� �������� +�-� �����G� ������� 4-� ��-�
!����)-�������"'���-��� '���C���4-�!!��*�����F�������)-����!'���������"����� �G��3��"�
�"����/�')�$����

>G���$-�'���(�$�����!��"'�$��4�������������4-���4��������$������'����"����"��4�������
�������/'���4$���'���������"����"�-��'��'��$�����"������!H���'�'�"����3"� "�#�-�$����

�'�#��������

�G�;�������"���$'�������'��"��������"�'��"��"���� �����$'�
���4-�����������"���������*��
��/���3'��������"��/���3'���')��"����!����
�'+�����

�
�����&	
��������
����������
����

�
�G��"�������� (���'��� ���� "�'/��'���4��$�� ��� �"��!����'���$�� �'� )� �$������4������� �'�
���� "�� ��(����������4-���(���$�/���#��������"����/���#������ '�$���� $�����������

*��� ������C���'�� 5�#��� %' ���'��� ������ :�$���� �� �� �"���� ��� �$�'� ��� '/��'�� ')�

��(�� ������� "�)'�����������3"�������"��4�������#�-� '#4��������#4���')����� "�
/���#������ �� "� ��� ������C���'�� 5�#��� 1'�#� ')� !'���� ��� %' ���'��� ������ ��"���
+�-3'������ ���'����� "�)'�����������/�4$��"���'���"��!����'���$���

�G� �� �� �"�� 4������� "�(�� ��$� ���� �"�� �������� �"�-� ���� ����������� ���� �"�-� #�-�

�'3�$'����"����?�������' �#��������������� "���$�����"������������ ���4��#'(���

�'��"�����/� ��(�� I�-��������H� )'$������"���3'�$�����4$���"��!����'���$� �'� ����#����



�"�� 4������� �"�'��"� ���� �� �
#��$� ���  ���� �"���� ��� ��-�  '��������#� ������� �'� �"��

��������' �#������

<G��"��4�������"'�$��#�+�����'���')��"�����?����������*������������'��� "���������

��� �����"�-�3�����'�'4�������-� $���)� ���'����"�$/�)�'#��"����$/���+���
�

'��'����	�
����
	����

�

�G� ;������ �"'�$�� ��+�� ���'� �  '���� ��-�  '��������#� /�4$��"��� '�� �"�� �������

�' �#����4�)'�����4#��������"����4������

�G��$������'��"�'��"��"�����������(������#���������"����������' �#���� ���)�$$-��'�
������������"���' �#�������?�������'�4����4#���������/����')��"��4�����$������'���

�"����#4���')� '(�������3"� "��"��4����' �#�����"�(���'�4����4#��������"����#4���
')��' �#�����
��� $�������"����#������� '������')��� "�')��"���' �#�����"��������

�'�4����4#���������-���(����'���)�'#��"����#�-�$�����'���D� ��'��')��"��4�����

<G� ;������� ��� ��(�� ��� �"'�$�� ���� ����-� �"�� 4��� �' �#����� �'� 4�� ��4#������ ���

���� ���������"����������' �#������� "���$������������$$-���"�-� ���4�������1���7%��
���������A1�J�&�)'�#�����;����' �#�����#�-�4��� ������3��"��

��/��3��"�4$� +�
����3"����'/��'��3"� "�"�$/��������� ������C��')��"��� �������' �#������

=G� �'� �('��� �"�� ��#�� ���� �))'��� ��?������ ��� �/$'������ �"�� ��#�� ���� ')� ���������

�' �#�����3"� "�������?�������'�4����4#�����������/����')��(��-�4������/�'(���'��')�
�/$'������ �� "� ��������� �' �#����� F����� ��5�  ����  '/-�� �����$� ��/'����� �����'��
 ����)� ������� �G�"���4����/�'(����� �'� �"��4��������;������� �������@�-��/� �B�'��

IH��"��� *#/'������ �' �#����HH� ����� �(��$�4$�� �'� �"�#� �'� �/$'��� �� "� �' �#������
�"���� �' �#����� #�-� 4�� ���� �$-� ��4#������ )�'#� �"�� @�-� �/� �B� ����� 3"�$��

��4#������� �� 4���� ���� ����� �'�� 4�� �/$'����� ������ ���� ������� �"��� 3�$$� $���� �'� ��
���� ��'������"����#����?������)'��4�����4#����'��/�' ������
�


 ��(� �-��' �#����� �/� �� ��� '�$-� �� ��/'���'�-� ��(��� �'� �"��;������� �'� ����� �"��
�/$'������/�' �����*)�;������"����/$'�����"����' �#����� ����-��' �#������/� ���
�"����'����'�����'#��� �$$-���������"�����' �#�����4�����/����')��� "�� �$�;�����
�

��
�	��	�
����
	����

�G�;�������"'�$��$'�����'��"�������3�$$������(�� ��)'��4�����4#����'���'��"����"�-� ���
�/$'��� �"�� 4��� ��� ��#�� ����� '�� '�� 4�)'��� �"�� 4��� ��4#����'�� ��#��� ;������ 3�$$� 4��
���/'���4$��)'����-���$�-������'�'�"������������

�G��"��4������"��� �'�������$$-� ����������/$'��� �"����?������4����' �#�����'��� 4-�

'���������� ���������"����������' �#������

<G�;������"����'���$� ���"��/�-#����'/��'�����@'))$���B��'�/�-��"���������)�����6���
����//$� �4$�����������������$��')��"��������#������

=G� ;������ �"'�$�� /��/���� �"�� 6��� ��� /��� �"�� ������ ��'��� �/� �)���� ��� �"�� �������

�' �#������"��'������$��"'�$��4��/'����� '����������(������/���'���'��"�� '� ������

'))� ��$�� $������ 4-� �"�� $���� ����� ')� 4��� ��4#����'�� '�� ��� �/� �)���� ��� �"�� �������
�' �#������ �"�� �����$�� ')� �"�� �����-� '�"��� �  �/���� ������#����� /"-�� �$$-� ������

�"'�$�� ��$$-� 3��"� �"�� �����$�� �(��$�4$�� ��� �"�� � ������  '/-� ���� �"�� ����� ��������

�������4�����4#����'����#�����"��3�����"���/$'�����4���3�$$�4����D� ������



>G�;�������������?��������'��'����"����"�-��"'�$���� ������$-���4#����"����)���� ��$�

4���� ����"��)'�#���/�'(����������'�'�"��� )'�#��� ����  �/��4$���*)� �"��/�� ��4���"���
4������(�����������������;'2�)'�#���3��"��"����������' �#������"����"����#������'�
4���'3�$'����������'�4��)�$$���4-��$$��"��4��������;�������������?�������'��'3�$'���

�"��;'2�)�$���'/���������� '#/$�����"��3"���� '$'�����F��/�'�� ���G� �$$��3��"��"����

���/� ��(��)���� ��$�?�'��������'�"��������$��F�� "������#��')��"��4�����G��5'�'�"���
 �$$���"'�$��4�� "��������� ���"�������$��"�(��4���� '#/$�������"��4�������"'�$��
��(�����������4#������'�$�����3��"'��� "��������"��)�$���#���*)��"��;'2�)�$�����)'����

�'�4��#'��)����4-��"��4��������"��4���3�$$�4����D� ������
�

�G��"�����(�����#��F3"� "�������/$�-���'���"��4������H����"4'���G�3�$$�4�� '���������
����"�������������#��)'����)���� �����"������$�����)'����4#����'��')��"��4����4-��"��
4�������� '/������ ')� 4���� �� �� �"�� 4������� �"'�$�� )'$$'3� �"��� ��#�� ������� 4���

��4#����'����

EG��$$��"���' �#�����4�������4#������4-��"��4�������3'�$��4���� �-/�����������0*�

�� �-/��'���� "��?�����'���������"���� �� -�')��"���������"��������������� ���'��4��

(��3���4-������"'��C���/���'�������$��"����#��')�4���'/��������"�� '�)�������$��-�')�

�"��4�������#�����������������"���� ������' +���%�-�����	�4����� �-/��'���� "�'$'�-��
����� ��'����� �� �-/��'�� ')� �������(�� )��$��� ��� �'���� ��-� 4��� �' �#���� �"��� ���

�/$'����� �'� �"�� ���(��� ��� ��4D� ���� �'� �-##���� � �� �-/��'�� ������ �� �-���#�

���������� �-##���� � +�-�� 1���"��� �"��� +�-� ��� ��4D� ���� �'� ��-##���� � �� �-/��'��
������ 4�-����4��� '/����H�� /�4$� � +�-��� �(���$$�� �"�� �/$'����� ������� �' �#�����
4� '#�������4$��'�$-��)�����"���������'/������4-��"�����"'��C���4���'/��������

�
EG��"���/$'�������������' �#�����4� '#�������4$��'�$-��)�����"���������'/������

4-��"�����"'��C���4���'/��������

	G��/'���"����  ���)�$�������#�$-���4#����'��')�4����F������)����!$� +����@1���C��;���
��4#����'�B�����"��/'���$G���"��/'���$�3�$$���(������  ���)�$�4�����4#����'��#�������

,� �� 4��� ��##��-� 3�$$� 4�� ���/$�-��� 3��"� �"�� 4��� �'�� ���� �"�� ����� ,� ��#�� ')�
��4#����'��')��"��4���3��"��$$�'�"�����$�(���������$����

�G� �"�� 4��� ��##��-� "��� �'� 4�� /������� ���� +�/�� ��� ��� � +�'3$����#���� ')� �"��
��4#����'��')��"��4�����"���� +�'3$����#����#�-�4�����������������-�/����)'����-�

4���'/������#����������
�
�

�

�
���	���
������
	�������
�G� ��-� ?������� ��$������ �'� �"�� ������� �' �#���� ���� �"�� ���#�� ����  '�����'���

 '���������"�������"'�$��4�������������'��"���������*�(���������"'���-�)'�����������

'���"����$�(���� '��� ��/���'������ ���������"�����������

�G���-�?���������$�������'��"��/�' ����')�'�$����4�����4#����'��'��?���������$�������'�
!����'���$����������$�#�-�4������ �����'��"���=.E�!����'���$���$/���+���
�

KKKK�

�

�



�

�
�
�

�

�
�5567��6�
�***�

�

���)�"����*����������! ��+������+����)�����,��"�%$�
�

�!!���� !�"�%%����-, ������!*��,��! �� -��)����)�"����*���������� ��*�-����"��
� ���%���%�$�
�
�

�� �������$���"�$$���� "�"' $���)�������/� ��'���4�)'����	����
���)'���' +���
3�$�����(�$(��������>�<��
���)'��)$������(�$(�������!%���?������"��(�$(���)'��

�����$��"���'3��#�������� ���1'��/���)�4�� ���'��3'�+����"��(�$(���"�(���'�
��� "���!%����������"�����$��������� ��(���'���������?��������'�?�'����"����

#���#�#���$�(��-�/���'����))����3��"�$'�������$�(��-�/���'��3�$$��'��4��

 '����������
�� :���'���"�$$� '�)��#���4#����'��')��-����$� ������!����)� ������������$������ ����)� �����

&���������!����)� ����,�*;�� ����)� ��������'������$��$'��3��"���//$-�')�#������$��
<� :���'���"�$$���4#����"���/� �)� ���'���"����/�'(�����4-���!%���$-������������

���#/���3��"��"���������������'+���')��  �/��� �����-���(����'��#�-�/$�����4��

#����'��������"����(����'�������#�����5'���(����'��3�$$�4���$$'3����)����/$� �#����
')�'������

=� :���'���"�$$���4#����� ����-���/'����3��"����"�����/�$�������#���)����/$� �#����')�

'������

�
�

����������������������������������������KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�����������������������������
�

�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�

�
�

�

�
�



�

������	.�

�
��
�������
�	�	�
�������
�������/'��/01123��/20�

�

��:�%*�*�8��1��116��9��))����"�$$�4��(�$��� )'����#���#�#�/���'��')��
���-��)�'#�
�"��$���������')���4#����'�����/�$�����)'���"�����������
�

����;�*��*�5� �1� ;*��� 9� ;���� �"�$$� 4�� �/$'����� '�� �3'� 4��� �-���#� ��� /��� �"��

������ ��'�����(����������.����*��

�
<�2��5�*�8� 9� 2������-� ��(��� ��� �"�� ������� ��� 4����� ��� ����#���� '��#�������� ��
3'�+������ ���$�?������-�'��'�����#�-�(��-��$��"�$-�'�����"���������
�

=���� ����-���/'���9���  ���)�$�4������3�$$�"�(���'�/�-����� ����-���/'����')�>L�')�

�"�� '����� (�$��� �'3����� �����)� �'�-� /��)'�#�� �� ')� �"��  '���� ��� ��� "��� �'� 4��

��4#������ 4-� 3�-� ')� ;��+� &��������� )�'#� �� � "���$��� 4��+� 3��"��� ��� ��-�� ')�
/$� �#����')�����������3�$$�4�� )'�)������ ��� �"���(����')���-�4��� "�')� '���� ��4-�
�"����//$��������3�$$�4����)�������'��"�� '���� �'��3��"����
���-��')� '#/$���'��')�

 '���� ��������������.�#/����)�'#�/�-#����')��� ����-���/'�����
�

>�� �*&��� ��� �6J6!�� �� ;*�� 9� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'� ��D� �� ��-� 4��� ���� �'�

����'����� "����F�G�:���'���'��)'$$'3�����4'(��4�������/�' �������F4G�:���'���'��
4����� �� "�� �$$-� �  �/��4$�� �'� ��!%� F G� � :���'�� �'�� ��������� 3��"� �"�� ������$�
 '�����'��� ')� �"�� �������� F�G�5'�� �� $'����� ��-�/���� �$��� �' �#�������+��� )'�� F)G��

��-�'�"���(�$�������'���
�

�����*!69:���'����'�?�'����"��/�� ���'��1������������'��4������
�

E���8�65���6���9���-#���� �"�$$�4�� ��$������4-���!%�3��"���<
���-��')� �� ��/���
�����  �/��� ���')��"��#������$������!%������
�

	�� *5����5!6� 9� ��!%� �"�$$� �������� �"�� �������� ������� �� )'�� �"�� #������$����

�'3�(�����"��(���'���"�$$�/�'#/�$-���)'�#���!%��������������/�� "���)'������������

������� ���
�

������%8� �!�6��%69� ��������$� �"�$$� 4�� ��$�(����� ��� '��� ����� 4-� �"�� ��$�(��-� �����
���� ���������"����� "��������������

�

�
��*&���������!��6�1�����%�6�5��*:6�����!6�9�*���"���(����')��'�
��//$-�
4-� �"�� (���'�� '�� 3"'#� /�� "���� '����� ��� /$� ���� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'�

/�' ����#������$�')���#��?��$��-�)�'#�����$�������(���'�� ����� �"�� '����������+�')�

�"��:���'���
�

�����65*5&� �1� ;*��� 9� �� "�'�  '##�� ��$� 4���� 3�$$� 4�� '/����� �$� ��'�� �$$-� ���
4$11� +#�  �� 44$22$41205� � �)���� �(�$����'�� ')� �"�� �� "�'�  '##�� ��$� 4����� 3�$$�
��4��?����$-���)'�#��$$��"'����� "�� �$$-��  �/��4$��(���'���������������"�����������

��#��')�'/������')��"��/�� ��4�����
�

���� ���!���6���*!6� ��616��5!69� ��� "���� ���� �� ���)���� �� '�� ��-� '�"���

 '� ����'����//$� �4$��)'����*�������������3�$$�4������/���$������&'(���#�����)�*�����
���� ��(���� 1'�� �(��$���� �"��� 4���)���� �"�� 4������ �"'�$�� #�+�� �"����  $��#� ��� �"��
�� "�� �$� ;���� ����$)� ���� �� $'��� �� �����-� �' �#�����-� �(���� �� �'� /�'(�� �"����

�$���4�$��-��

�



�

�
�

������.�

�������	���������������

F�'�4��/�������'��-'���$������"���,��/$'����G�
�
�

F�$�����)�$$��/��"�������$��#����'����4�$'3����-'���$������"���������/$'����$'��3��"�

-'���4��G�

5�#��������������')�������C���'��9�

�"'���,�1�.�5'�9�

&��*5���9�

�
#��$����)'�� '����/'���� ��9�

!'��� ������'��5�#�������'4�$��5'9�

��-#�������#�'))������

���#��')���$�(��-�'))�����)�'#��"�������')�/$� �#����')�'�����9�

1����"��!"�������)���-�9�

:�$����-�')�'))���9�

��$�(��-�/���'��'))����9�

��.����//$� �4$��9�

���4#����'��')��� ����-���/'�����

!����)� �����/�'(������$'��3��"���//$-��

�

�

��(����'������/� �)� ���'���)���-�

�

�
�
�

�

�����������������#/�





















page 1 of 3

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000020035/2312/80019 M
RFQ DATE : 06.11.2018

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 58123121

GATE VALVE 15X1500#MM CS IBR S.W[1/2X1500]

Numbers 90 

2 58133215
CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET AND QAP
ATTACHED
GATE VALVE 1X800# CS[25X800]S/W [IBR]

Numbers 50 

3 58120324

GATE VALVE 40X300# LBS CS IBR

Numbers 30 

4 58129489

GATE VALVE 50X300 IBR CS

Numbers 2 

5 58129421

GATE VALVE 80X150# FLANGED  IBR CS[3X150]

Numbers 2 

6 58129480

CS GATE VALVE  IBR FLANGED   80X300#[3X300]

Numbers 1 

7 58129510 Numbers 2 

Due Date/Time : 21.11.2018 / 14:00

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

Open Date/Time: 22.11.2018 / 14:00



2312/80019 M       Date :05.11.2018

page 2 of 3

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

CS GATE VALVE FLANGED   100X150 FLANGED IBR

8 58129613

GATE VALVECS[ 150X150#]6X150 IBR

Numbers 1 

9 58129395

GATE VALVE 6X300# CS IBR

Numbers 1 

10 58210120

GLOBE VALVE 15X1500# CS IBR SW

Numbers 3 

11 58213168

GLOBE VALVE 20X1500# CS IBR SW

Numbers 3 

12 58213211

GLOBE VALVE 25X800# CS IBR SW

Numbers 15 

13 58213326

GLOBE VALVE 40X800# CS IBR SW [11/2X800]

Numbers 10 

14 58219365

GLOBE VALVE 50X150# CS IBR FLANGED [2X150]

Numbers 1 

15 58219511

GLOBE VALVE 100X150# IBR [4X150]CS

Numbers 4 

16 58219614

GLOBE VALVE 150X150# CS IBR FLANGED[6X150]

Numbers 1 

17 58123125

CS GATE VALVE 3/4"X1500[20X1500]IBR GRADE

Numbers 50 

18 58211328

GLOBE VALVE 6X300#[150X300#]CS IBR

Numbers 4 

19 58423229

C.S.CHECK  VALVE 25X800# S/W IBR

Numbers 4 

20 58062316

GLOBE VALVE 65X300 IBR 21/2X300 CS

Numbers 4 

21 58423328 Numbers 4 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GATE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS CHECK VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS CHECK VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CS GLOBE VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 



2312/80019 M       Date :05.11.2018

page 3 of 3

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

CHECK VALVES 21/2X300 FLANGED 65X300 IBR

22 58423340

CHECK VALVE CS 6X300#[150x300#] IBR

Numbers 2 

23 58424181

CHECK VALVE 3/4X1500# CS IBR

Numbers 3 

NOTE : 1) HYDRAULIC TEST, MATERIAL TEST,GUARANTEE & IBR  CERTIFICATES IN
ORIGINAL TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH SUPPLY FOR IBR ITEMS.

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(SOUMYA N.K.)
DY.MANAGER(MATERIALS)

Vendor group :MAT213  VALVES (CS)
List of Vendors to whom RFQs is floated:>
1)6000020035 1000294 WEIR BDK VALVES
2)6000020036 1000318 BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD,
3)6000020037 1000817 FLUIDLINE VALVES COMPANY  PVT. LTD
4)6000020038 1001158 INTERVALVE POONAWALLA LTD
5)6000020039 1001210 JCF  FLUID FLOW INDIA PVT.LTD.
6)6000020040 1001354 KSB PUMPS LTD;
7)6000020041 1001368 L & T  LTD,
8)6000020042 1001575 MICON ENGINEERS (HUBLI) PVT. LTD.
9)6000020043 1001721 NITON VALVE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD,
0)6000020044 1001757 OSWAL INDUSTRIES  LTD
1)6000020045 1002314 STEEL STRONG VALVES INDIA (P) LTD
2)6000020046 1003177 HAWA VALVES (I) PVT LIMITED
3)6000020047 1003265 VIP VALVES INDIA PVT LTD
4)6000020048 1003413 FORWARD ALLOYS & CASTINGS
5)6000020049 1003954 KOSO INDIA PVT LTD
6)6000020050 1004275 MARKETING SERVICES CONSORTIUM

CHECK VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 

CHECK VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET 


